

Bid Tabulation
Bid No. PNC2130571C1 Taxiway A Pavement Rehabilitation Phase II - Ft. Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport

				Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		General Asphalt Co., LLC		OHIA USA, Inc.		Ryan Incorporated Southern		
				Bid Amount	\$	16,659,042.50	\$	16,957,873.57	\$	17,743,387.96	\$	18,165,563.85
				Allowance	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00
				Total Bid Amount	\$	17,892,542.50	\$	18,191,373.57	\$	18,976,887.96	\$	19,399,063.85
#	Items	Item Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount
#1-1	G-100-10.1	Bonds and Insurance. Price cannot exceed 3% of the Total Bid Amount.	1	lump sum	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 333,473.75	\$ 333,473.75
#1-2	G-100-10.2	Safety and Security and Temporary Items	1	lump sum	\$1,288,950.00	\$ 1,288,950.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$1,025,000.00	\$ 1,025,000.00	\$ 13,515.38	\$ 13,515.38
#1-3	C-105-6.1	Mobilization. Price cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid Amount.	1	lump sum	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 830,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 596,067.75	\$ 596,067.75
#1-4	C-105-6.2	Contractor Field Office, Furnishings, and Equipment	1	lump sum	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 111,274.00	\$ 111,274.00
#1-5	1030	Maintenance of Air Operations Area Traffic	1	lump sum	\$ 965,550.00	\$ 965,550.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
#1-6	1720	Project Record Documents	1	lump sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
#1-7	133423-2	Temporary Staffed Guard Booth Installation, Setup and Removal	2	each	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 18,220.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
#1-8	133423-3	Temporary Guard Booth Daily Maintenance (Generator, Fuel, Water, Portable Restroom)	282	day	\$ 224.20	\$ 63,224.40	\$ 570.00	\$ 160,740.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 1,531.91	\$ 431,998.62
#1-9	C-100-8.1	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	1	lump sum	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
#1-10	C-102-5.1	Installation and Removal of Silt Fence	9100	each	\$ 7.53	\$ 68,523.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 22,386.00	\$ 15.73	\$ 143,143.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,110.00
#1-11	C-102-5.2	Installation and Removal of Inlet and Outlet Protection	33	each	\$ 387.75	\$ 12,795.75	\$ 270.13	\$ 8,914.29	\$ 780.20	\$ 25,746.60	\$ 236.21	\$ 7,794.93
#1-12	C-102-5.3	Maintenance of Erosion Control Items	1	lump sum	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 183,281.59	\$ 183,281.59
#1-13	C-104-5.1	Project Survey and Stakeout	1	lump sum	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 522,000.00
#1-14	P-101-5.1	Bituminous Pavement Milling - 0.5-Inch to 3 inch Nominal	59350	square yard	\$ 4.79	\$ 284,286.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 261,140.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 207,725.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 302,091.50
#1-15	P-101-5.2	Full-Depth Shoulder Removal Bituminous Pavement Removal (2 to 3-Inch)	35990	square yard	\$ 4.78	\$ 172,032.20	\$ 4.24	\$ 152,597.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 323,910.00	\$ 5.09	\$ 183,189.10
#1-16	P-101-5.3	Full-Depth Taxiway Bituminous Pavement Removal (6 to 13-Inch)	21300	square yard	\$ 10.90	\$ 232,170.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 400,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 340,800.00	\$ 21.68	\$ 461,784.00
#1-17	P-101-5.4	Pavement Marking Obliteration	13550	linear foot	\$ 4.60	\$ 62,330.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 30,894.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 47,289.50	\$ 4.32	\$ 58,536.00
#1-18	P-101-5.5	Major Crack Repair	3300	linear foot	\$ 14.80	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 25.78	\$ 85,074.00	\$ 9.98	\$ 32,934.00
#1-19	P-101-5.6	Chain-Link Fence Removal	380	linear foot	\$ 11.65	\$ 4,427.00	\$ 15.96	\$ 6,064.80	\$ 22.48	\$ 8,542.40	\$ 4.64	\$ 1,763.20
#1-20	P-151-4.1	Clearing and Grubbing	11	acre	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 55,220.00	\$ 12,605.60	\$ 138,661.60	\$ 885.77	\$ 9,743.47	\$ 10,812.31	\$ 118,935.41
#1-21	P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	11930	cubic yard	\$ 12.85	\$ 153,300.50	\$ 7.24	\$ 86,373.20	\$ 5.89	\$ 70,267.70	\$ 7.70	\$ 91,861.00
#1-22	P-152-4.2	Compacted Subgrade	53530	square yard	\$ 4.86	\$ 260,155.80	\$ 6.77	\$ 362,398.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 133,825.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 309,938.70
#1-23	P-153-6.1	Fuel Protection Zone Subgrade Work Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	130	cubic yard	\$ 463.00	\$ 60,190.00	\$ 433.11	\$ 56,304.30	\$ 403.81	\$ 52,495.30	\$ 374.83	\$ 48,727.90
#1-24	P-211-5.1	Install 6" Limerock base	52640	square yard	\$ 18.65	\$ 981,736.00	\$ 26.97	\$ 1,419,700.80	\$ 14.75	\$ 776,440.00	\$ 16.11	\$ 848,030.40
#1-25	P-401-8.1	Bituminous Paving Surface Course (PG 76-22) 3/4-Inch Aggregate	22330	ton	\$ 185.75	\$ 4,147,797.50	\$ 202.00	\$ 4,510,660.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,461,150.00	\$ 233.10	\$ 5,205,123.00
#1-26	P-401-8.2	Bituminous Paving Surface Course (PG 67-22) 1-Inch Aggregate	7300	ton	\$ 179.10	\$ 1,307,430.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,292,100.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,109,600.00	\$ 212.10	\$ 1,548,330.00
#1-27	P-602-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Prime Coat	15800	gallon	\$ 9.31	\$ 147,098.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 89,744.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 232,260.00
#1-28	P-603-5.1	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	12150	gallon	\$ 5.55	\$ 67,432.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 73,386.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 153,090.00
#1-29	P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Markings with Type I Reflective Beads	40170	square foot	\$ 3.20	\$ 128,544.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 126,133.80	\$ 2.09	\$ 83,955.30	\$ 3.01	\$ 120,911.70
#1-30	P-620-5.2	Permanent Pavement Markings without Reflective Beads	13550	square foot	\$ 2.97	\$ 40,243.50	\$ 2.85	\$ 38,617.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 37,804.50
#1-31	P-620-5.3	Outline	54300	square foot	\$ 2.50	\$ 135,750.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 154,755.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 127,605.00
#1-32	P-620-5.4	Temporary Pavement Markings with Type I Reflective Beads	40170	square foot	\$ 4.36	\$ 175,141.20	\$ 3.14	\$ 126,133.80	\$ 2.09	\$ 83,955.30	\$ 4.11	\$ 165,098.70
#1-33	P-620-5.5	Surface Painted Hold Signs (SPHS) (Thermoplastic)	8	each	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 28,929.28	\$ 231,434.24	\$ 18,063.87	\$ 144,510.96
#1-34	D-701-5.1	Existing Pipe Dewater, Clean, and Inspect 12-inches to 24-inches	3420	linear foot	\$ 16.30	\$ 55,746.00	\$ 16.38	\$ 56,019.60	\$ 20.55	\$ 70,281.00	\$ 13.83	\$ 47,298.60
#1-35	D-701-5.2	Existing Pipe Dewater, Clean, and Inspect 30-inches to 42-inches	2590	linear foot	\$ 25.60	\$ 66,304.00	\$ 29.49	\$ 76,379.10	\$ 32.29	\$ 83,631.10	\$ 24.89	\$ 64,465.10
#1-36	D-701-5.3	Existing Pipe Dewater, Clean, and Inspection 48-inches to 66-inches	4120	linear foot	\$ 48.90	\$ 201,468.00	\$ 50.46	\$ 207,895.20	\$ 61.65	\$ 253,998.00	\$ 42.60	\$ 175,512.00
#1-37	D-701-5.4	Existing Drainage Structure Dewater, Clean, and Inspection	58	each	\$ 407.25	\$ 23,620.50	\$ 458.68	\$ 26,603.44	\$ 513.73	\$ 29,796.34	\$ 387.23	\$ 22,459.34
#1-38	D-701-5.5	Flexible Grout Injections 48-Inch Pipe	5	each	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 2,096.84	\$ 10,484.20	\$ 2,642.03	\$ 13,210.15	\$ 1,770.20	\$ 8,851.00
#1-39	D-701-5.6	Flexible Grout Injections 60-Inch Pipe	19	each	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 46,360.00	\$ 2,621.04	\$ 49,799.76	\$ 3,082.37	\$ 58,565.03	\$ 2,212.75	\$ 42,042.25
#1-40	F-162-5.1	Permanent Chain-Link Fence	380	linear foot	\$ 29.10	\$ 11,058.00	\$ 136.80	\$ 51,984.00	\$ 195.86	\$ 74,426.80	\$ 96.16	\$ 36,540.80
#1-41	L-904-5.1	Sodding	57030	square yard	\$ 4.07	\$ 232,112.10	\$ 6.73	\$ 383,811.90	\$ 9.18	\$ 523,535.40	\$ 3.68	\$ 209,870.40
#1-42	L-905-5.1	Topsoiling	57030	square yard	\$ 1.45	\$ 82,693.50	\$ 3.41	\$ 194,472.30	\$ 2.77	\$ 157,973.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 108,357.00
#1-43	FDOT 431-1	Pipe Lining, 18-Inch Pipe	230	linear foot	\$ 384.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 186.74	\$ 42,950.20	\$ 484.37	\$ 111,405.10	\$ 159.26	\$ 36,629.80
#1-44	FDOT 431-2	Pipe Lining, 24-Inch Pipe	1200	linear foot	\$ 188.50	\$ 226,200.00	\$ 193.18	\$ 231,816.00	\$ 237.78	\$ 285,336.00	\$ 164.76	\$ 197,712.00
#1-45	FDOT 431-3	Pipe Lining, 30-Inch Pipe	320	linear foot	\$ 323.50	\$ 103,520.00	\$ 283.35	\$ 90,672.00	\$ 408.05	\$ 130,576.00	\$ 241.64	\$ 77,324.80
#1-46	FDOT 431-4	Pipe Lining, 36-Inch Pipe	470	linear foot	\$ 494.50	\$ 232,415.00	\$ 412.13	\$ 193,701.10	\$ 623.81	\$ 293,190.70	\$ 351.48	\$ 165,195.60
#1-47	L-108-5.1	Hand excavate minimum 8" Wide x 28" Deep in earth.	50	linear foot	\$ 20.95	\$ 1,047.50	\$ 20.52	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 27.41	\$ 1,370.50	\$ 18.90	\$ 945.00
#1-48	L-108-5.2	Saw cut and hand excavate minimum 8" Wide x 28" Deep in existing full strength pavement.	25	linear foot	\$ 45.40	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 44.46	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 59.39	\$ 1,484.75	\$ 40.95	\$ 1,023.75
#1-49	L-108-5.3	3/4" x 20' ground rods connected to counterpoise.	39	each	\$ 244.40	\$ 9,531.60	\$ 239.40	\$ 9,336.60	\$ 319.79	\$ 12,471.81	\$ 220.50	\$ 8,599.50
#1-50	L-108-5.4	Additional 10' ground rod sections.	39	each	\$ 98.90	\$ 3,857.10	\$ 96.90	\$ 3,779.10	\$ 129.44	\$ 5,048.16	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,480.75
#1-51	L-108-5.5	#6 bare solid AWG counterpoise conductor installed over conduit system.	16500	linear foot	\$ 1.80	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 1.77	\$ 29,205.00	\$ 2.36	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 26,895.00
#1-52	L-108-5.6	#8, 5KV, L-824 conductor installed in new and existing conduit/duct bank system.	38800	linear foot	\$ 2.09	\$ 81,092.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 79,540.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 106,312.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 73,332.00
#1-53	L-108-5.7	#6, 600V, XHHW, conductor installed in new and existing conduit/duct bank system.	27500	linear foot	\$ 2.04	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 50,600.00
#1-54	L-110-5.1	One 2" schedule 40 PVC conduit concrete encased and installed in earth, 24-inch minimum cover, complete in place.	15450	linear foot	\$ 14.55	\$ 224,797.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 220,162.50	\$ 19.03	\$ 294,013.50	\$ 13.13	\$ 202,858.50
#1-55	L-110-5.2	One 2" schedule 40 PVC conduit concrete encased and installed in new full strength pavement, 24-inch minimum cover, complete in place.	695	linear foot	\$ 29.10	\$ 20,224.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 19,807.50	\$ 38.07	\$ 26,458.65	\$ 26.25	\$ 18,243.75
#1-56	L-110-5.3	One 2" schedule 40 PVC conduit concrete encased and installed in existing full strength pavement, 24-inch minimum cover, complete in place.	175	linear foot	\$ 29.10	\$ 5,092.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 38.07	\$ 6,662.25	\$ 26.25	\$ 4,593.75
#1-57	L-110-5.4	One 2" HDPE conduit directional bored 48" deep beneath existing full strength and shoulder pavements complete in place.	220	linear foot	\$ 46.55	\$ 10,241.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 10,032.00	\$ 60.91	\$ 13,400.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00
#1-58	L-110-5.5	Intercept existing conduit system and connect to new conduit system.	75	each	\$ 279.30	\$ 20,947.50	\$ 273.60	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 365.47			

					Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		General Asphalt Co., LLC		OHLA USA, Inc.		Ryan Incorporated Southern		
					Bid Amount	\$	16,659,042.50	\$	16,957,873.57	\$	17,743,387.96	\$	18,165,563.85
					Allowance	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00	\$	1,233,500.00
					Total Bid Amount	\$	17,892,542.50	\$	18,191,373.57	\$	18,976,887.96	\$	19,399,063.85
#	Items	Item Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	Unit Price	Total Extended Amount	
#1-71	L-125-5.3	New L-852G(L), LED, flush mounted runway guard light with control sequencing module and a new L-868 base can installed in existing full strength pavement.	61	each	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 337,330.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 330,315.00	\$ 7,233.24	\$ 441,227.64	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 304,237.50	
#1-72	L-125-5.4	New L-858, size 3, 3-4 characters LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in earth.	14	each	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 191,520.00	\$ 18,273.45	\$ 255,828.30	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 176,400.00	
#1-73	L-125-5.5	New L-858, size 3, 5-6 characters LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in earth.	6	each	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 97,800.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 95,760.00	\$ 21,319.02	\$ 127,914.12	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 88,200.00	
#1-74	L-125-5.6	New L-858, size 3, 9-10 characters LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in earth.	2	each	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 24,168.00	\$ 48,336.00	\$ 32,283.09	\$ 64,566.18	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 44,520.00	
#1-75	L-125-5.7	New L-858, size 3, 5-6 characters LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in existing pavement.	1	each	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 28,171.57	\$ 28,171.57	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 19,425.00	
#1-76	L-125-5.8	New L-858, size 3, 3-4 characters LED guidance sign and concrete base installed in existing concrete base	1	each	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 7,233.24	\$ 7,233.24	\$ 4,987.50	\$ 4,987.50	
#1-77	L-125-5.9	Repanel L-858(L), size 3, 2 module LED guidance sign.	10	each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 1,903.48	\$ 19,034.80	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 13,125.00	
#1-78	L-125-5.10	Repanel L-858(L), size 3, 3 module LED guidance sign.	7	each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,903.48	\$ 13,324.36	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 9,187.50	
#1-79	L-125-5.11	Repanel L-858(L), size 3, 4 module LED guidance sign.	6	each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 1,903.49	\$ 11,420.94	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 7,875.00	
#1-80	L-125-5.12	Intercept existing circuit conductors in existing base can/ maintenance access structure /junction can and extend circuits accordingly.	104	each	\$ 261.90	\$ 27,237.60	\$ 256.50	\$ 26,676.00	\$ 342.63	\$ 35,633.52	\$ 236.25	\$ 24,570.00	
#1-81	L-125-5.13	Removal of existing guidance sign and concrete base in existing earth/existing pavement, complete.	24	each	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 1,681.50	\$ 40,356.00	\$ 2,246.11	\$ 53,906.64	\$ 6,444.54	\$ 154,668.96	
#1-82	L-125-5.14	Removal of existing elevated light and provide and install new cover plate, complete.	4	each	\$ 300.25	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 294.12	\$ 1,176.48	\$ 392.88	\$ 1,571.52	\$ 270.90	\$ 1,083.60	
#1-83	L-125-5.15	Identification of cables, duct banks and lighting fixtures per FAA specifications.	1	lump sum	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 9,190.00	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 9,006.00	\$ 12,030.02	\$ 12,030.02	\$ 8,295.00	\$ 8,295.00	
#1-84	L-125-5.16	Installation of ALCMS Equipment, complete.	1	lump sum	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 8,008.50	\$ 8,008.50	\$ 10,697.59	\$ 10,697.59	\$ 7,376.25	\$ 7,376.25	
#1-85	L-125-5.18	New L-858 Sign Panels for existing signs per sign schedule.	1	lump sum	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 20,953.20	\$ 20,953.20	\$ 27,988.82	\$ 27,988.82	\$ 19,299.00	\$ 19,299.00	